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Abell Avenue Chavender Street

18 WB Non-Contributing 32 WB Non-Contributing
19 WB Non-Contributing
23 WB Contributing
24 WB Contributing
27 Non-Contributing
28 WB Contributing
32 WB Contributing

Cheltenham Avenue

21 WB Non-Contributing
22 WB Non-Contributing

33 Non-Contributing -
B oncoig S
41 Contributin -
A4 Cont r:bzt: ng 35 Non-Contributing
45 Contributing 36 Non-Contributing
50 Non-Contributing jg mg:ggzmu?ng
51 Contributing ~~ontributing
54 Contributing 48 Non-Contributing
57 Non-Contributing ;11 (l\:lggir?sunt':;:butmg
62 Non-Contributing 57 Non-Contrigutin
64 WB Non-Contributing 60 Non-Contributing
6 Non-Contributing 65 Non-Contributing
& Non-Contributing 66 Non-Contributing
71 Contributing
. 72 Non-Contributing
Armos Maynard Circle 77 Non-Contributing
o 80 Non-Contributing
None WB Non-Contributing 81 Non-Contributing

Arbors Lane
Clarence Street

100 WB Non-Contributing

15 WB Contributing (Approved for Demolition)
23 WB Non-Contributing
Burton’s Lane 30 WB Non-Contributing (approval for Demolition)
31 WB Non-Contributing
1 WB Non-Contributing jg wg ﬁgztr&%ﬁ;zgégngroved for Demolition)
3 WB Contributing (Streetscape and Westerly Sh o
o pe and Westerly Shed) 44 WB Contributing
50 WB Contributing
. 51 WB Non-Contributing
Burwick Avenue 57 WB Non-Contributing
o 61 WB Contributing
20 WB  Contributing 66 WB  Non-Contributing
26 Non-Contributing 69 WB  Contributing (pemolished)
32 Non-Contributing 70 WB Contributing
38 Contributing (Approved for Demolition) 77 WB Contributing
a4 Non-Contributing 78 WB  Non-Contributing
60 Non-Contributing
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LIST OF CONTRIBUTING / NON-CONTRIBUTING
PROPERTIES

WB - Properties within the HCD Boundary

80 WB  Non-Contributing Islington Avenue

83 WB Non-Contributing

84 WB Non-Contributing 7961 Contributing (pemolished)
89 WB Contributing (Approved for Demolition) 7973 Contributing

92 WB Non-Contributing 7983 Non-Contributing
93 WB  Contributing 8013 Non-Contributing
96 WB Vacant 8025 Contributing

97 WB  Contributing 8045 Contributing

98 WB Non-Contributing 8050 Non-Contributing
101 ~ WB  Contributing 8074 Non-Contributing
102 WB Contributing 8086 Contributing

109  WB  Contributing 3647 Non-Contributing
110 WB Non-Contributing 8142 Contributing

116 WB Non-Contributing
117 WB Contributing
124 WB Non-Contributing
126 WB Non-Contributing
128 WB Non-Contributing
129 WB Non-Contributing
130 WB Non-Contributing
132 WB Non-Contributing
133 WB Non-Contributing
137 WB Contributing
138 WB Non-Contributing
141 WB Contributing
153 WB Contributing
159 WB Contributing

James Street

15 WB Non-Contributing
21 WB Contributing

27 WB Contributing

29 WB Non-Contributing
31 WB Non-Contributing
33 WB Vacant Lot
Railway WB Contributing

163 WB  Non-Contributing Kipling Avenue

169 WB Contributing

175 wB  Contributing 7790  WB  Non-Contributing
181 WB  Non-Contributing 7796  WB  Non-Contributing
187 wB  Contributing 7800 WB  Non-Contributing
Scout House Non-Contributing 7806 WB Contributing

225 Non-Contributing 7810 WB Contributing

240 WB Non-Contributing 7814 WB Contributing

249 WB  Contributing 7817 WB  Contributing

250 WB Contributing (Approved for Demolition) 7823  WB Non-Contributing
Bridge WB  Non-Contributing 7826  WB  Non-Contributing

7827 WB Contributing
7830 WB Non-Contributing

Fairground Lane 7833 WB  Contributing
7836 WB Non-Contributing

Town- 7837 WB Non-Contributing

houses WB Non-Contributing 7838 WB Non-Contributing

7844  WB Contributing
7845 WB Contributing
7848 WB Contributing
7855 WB Non-Contributing
7856 WB Contributing
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Kipling Avenue (continued)

7862
7863
7866
7871
7872
7876
7877
7880
7883
7895
7909
7912
7913
7918
7924
7925
7927
7929
7930
7933
7934
7937
7938
7944
7945
7955
7960
7971
7974
7981
7984
7985
7988
7993
7994
8000
8001
8006
8009
8010
8015
8018
8026
8019
8026
8027
8032
8033

WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing

Vacant Lot
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing (Demolished)
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing (Demolished)
Non-Contributing
Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing
Non-Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

8039
8048
8060
8065
8066
8071
8074
8090
8100
8101
8109
8127
8135
8143
8145
8158
8161
8171
8177
8183
8191
8196
8199
8204
8214
8215
8221
8222
8227
8228
8233
8234
8237
8238
8243
8246
8247
8248
8251
8255
8258
8260
8265

WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB

Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing (Roadway)
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
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Meeting House Road

1 Non-Contributing
17 Non-Contributing
23 Non-Contributing
29 Non-Contributing
41 Non-Contributing
47 Non-Contributing
53 Non-Contributing
57 Non-Contributing
65 Non-Contributing
75 Non-Contributing
79 Non-Contributing
83 Non-Contributing
93 Non-Contributing
103 Non-Contributing
111 Non-Contributing
117 Non-Contributing
121 Non-Contributing

139 WB Non-Contributing
140 WB Non-Contributing
141 WB Non-Contributing
150 WB Non-Contributing

Woodbridge Methodist Cemetery -
WB Contributing

Memorial Hill Drive

1 WB Non-Contributing

Old Firehall Lane

7-19  WB Non-Contributing
33-down
Townhouses WB Non-Contributing

Park Drive

16 WB Non-Contributing
20 WB Contributing

21 WB Non-Contributing
25 WB Non-Contributing
26 WB Non-Contributing
30 WB Non-Contributing
31 WB Non-Contributing

38
40
41
42
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58

Porter Avenue (Fairgrounds)

100

WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB

WB

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Contributing

Rosebury Lane

14
15
18
19
22
23
26
27
30
32
36
40
44
47
48
50
51
54
55
59
60
63

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
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Rosebury Lane (continued)

67 Non-Contributing
71 Non-Contributing
75 Non-Contributing
79 Non-Contributing
81 Non-Contributing
85 Non-Contributing
88 Non-Contributing
91 Non-Contributing
92 Non-Contributing
95 Non-Contributing
97 Non-Contributing
100 Non-Contributing
101 Non-Contributing
103 Non-Contributing
105 Non-Contributing
107 Non-Contributing
109 Non-Contributing
110 Non-Contributing
111 Non-Contributing
113 Non-Contributing
114 Non-Contributing
117 Non-Contributing
118 Non-Contributing
121 Non-Contributing
122 Non-Contributing
134 Non-Contributing
140 Non-Contributing
146 Non-Contributing
151 Non-Contributing

Rosewood Court

4 Non-Contributing
8 Non-Contributing
9 Non-Contributing
1 Non-Contributing
12 Non-Contributing
15 Non-Contributing
16 Non-Contributing
19 Non-Contributing
20 Non-Contributing
23 Non-Contributing

Wallace Street

15
19
24-36
43

44
49

50
56
57
65

66
73

80

81

95

110
118
122
128
138
142
148
158
166

WB
WB
WB
WB

WB
WB

WB
WB
WB
WB

WB
WB

WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB

Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing

Non-Contributing (Heritage Clearance Approval achieved
for Demo Permit Application)

Contributing

Non-Contributing (Heritage Clearance Approval achieved
for Demo Permit Application)

Contributing
Contributing
Contributing

Non-Contributing (Heritage Clearance Approval achieved
for Demo Permit Application)

Contributing

Non-Contributing (Heritage Clearance Approval achieved
for Demo Permit Application)

Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing (Approved for Demolition)

William Street

36
38
61
66
69
72
75
78
81
84

WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB
WB

Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing

Veteran's Park and Nort Johnson District Park - WB - Contributing
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William Farr Lane

1-6 WB
12-22 WB

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Woodbridge Avenue

Woodbridge Avenue Railway Bridge - WB - Contributing

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Contributing (Approved for Demolition)
Non-Contributing

Contributing

Contributing (Approved for Demolition)
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Contributing (Demolished)
Contributing (Demolished)
Non-Contributing

Contributing

(adjacent to 124) Non-Contributing *

31 WB
53 WB
56 WB
75 WB
83 WB
86 WB
93 WB
96 WB
97 WB
106 WB
108 WB
110 WB
112 WB
116 WB
121-131 WB
124 WB
137 WB
140 WB
141 WB
Public Park WB
145 WB
150 WB
153 WB
154 WB
159 WB
165 WB
160 WB
166 WB
167 WB
174 WB
177 WB
182-196 WB
185 WB
197 WB
206-226 WB

Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Contributing
Contributing
Non-Contributing

207-217 WB
232 WB
239 WB
252 WB
256 WB
259 WB
260 WB
268 WB
275 WB
281 WB
325 WB

Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing

Old Building (pemolished)
Non-Contributing (Demolished)
Non-Contributing (Demolished#)
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing (sales pavilion)
Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
Non-Contributing
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1 - North Kipling Avenue

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the
boxes, related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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BUILDING INVENTORY MAPS
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2 - Central Kipling Avenue

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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3 - Kipling / Woodbridge Avenue
Intersection

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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4 - South Kipling Avenue

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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5a - Woodbridge Avenue

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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5b - Woodbridge Avenue

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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6 - Islington Avenue

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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7 - Clarence Street

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource.
The information within the boxes, related to each resource, can be
found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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8 - Wallace Street

The illustrations below are a mapping of each heritage resource. The information within the boxes,
related to each resource, can be found in the Building Inventory Sheets in the Appendix.
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in association with: Goldsmith Borgal and Company Architects



